

Our Ref: FOI ID 0204-17

31st October 2017

Private and Confidential

Mr N Douglas

1829 Building Countess of Chester Health Park Liverpool Road Chester CH2 1HJ

Website: www.westcheshireccg.nhs.uk

Please direct any queries to:

Patient Experience & Governance Compliance Department Telephone: 01244 389271

email:foirequests.nhswestcheshireccg@nhs.net

Dear Mr Douglas

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Please find below the response from NHS West Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) to your request for information. We have responded to the questions where we hold the information. NHS West Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group does not hold some of the information. Where we have not responded to a question you have raised, please redirect your request to NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group formation. where we have not responded to a question you have raised, please redirect your request to NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group formation. where we have not responded to a question you have raised, please redirect your request to NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group formation. where we have not responded to a question you have raised, please redirect your request to NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group formation. where we have not responded to a question you have raised, please redirect your request to NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group formation. where we have not responded to a question you have raised, please redirect your request to NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group formation. where the lead commissioners for Wheelchair Services.

- 1. Who provides your current Wheelchair Service
 - a. Is your provider an NHS organisation or a contracted-out, non-NHS organisation?

It is an NHS organisation

b. What is the name of your current provider?

Wirral Community NHS Foundation Trust and Bridgewater Community Trust (for Frodsham and Helsby residents)

- 2. How your wheelchair services are provided
 - a. Do you combine your Wheelchair Service with any other service, such as Prosthetics or Community Equipment? If so, please provide a list of the other services.

No, it is not combined with another service

b. Is your Wheelchair Service exclusive to your CCG? No

- c. If you service is combined with another please provide a list of the CCGs that share this Wheelchair Service and confirm who is the lead CCG? Wirral CCG is the lead commissioner. The service is shared with Wirral CCG and Halton CCG
- d. Is the Repair and Maintenance element of the service "integrated" or contracted out to a 3rd party Approved Repairer?
 3rd party repairer
- e. If you have an externally provided Approved Repairer, what is the name of your current provider?

 Rosscare

3. About your wheelchair service

- a. What is the size of the population covered by your Wheelchair Service? 261,000
- c. When does the current contract expire? Please provide details of any potential contract extension?

The current service specification is in place until 31/03/2019

We hope this answers your enquiry sufficiently however, please do not hesitate to contact the Patient Experience & Governance Compliance Department, whose contact details can be found at the top of this letter, should you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Alison Lee

Chief Executive Officer

NHS West Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 request will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned

by NHS West Cheshire. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner. Therefore, you must ensure that you gain our permission before reproducing any information. You may need a licence from us for this.